	05-16-2002
REC	
To The Honora	102091899
Please record the	e attached original docur
Managa of a succession of	

ET

_... Trademarks: ments or copy thereof. 1. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying party: 2. Name: Ernest J. Wichert Name: Scales Air Compressor Address: 77 Knob Hill Road Address:185 Lackawana Avenue Hackettstown, NJ 07840 West Patterson, NJ 07424 Name: Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Address: Yes X No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: 4. Patent Application number(s): Not Assigned - Filed Herewith Assignment (Continuation of 09/684,231) Execution Date(s): February 12, 2001 Execution Date(s): ___ February 12, 2001 Name and address of party to whom Total number of applications correspondence concerning document should involved: be mailed: 1 Name:Blaney Harper Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Address: 51 Louisiana Ave., N.W. Washington, DC 20001-2113 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 7. -check enclosed DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

State and signature. 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.

Brian D. Lefort

Signature

May 9, 2002

Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

05/14/2002 WABDELR1 00000001 10142368

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

EL 777388515 US

WA-1295292v1

PATENT REEL: 012886 FRAME: 0281

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I,

ERNEST J. WICHERT

believing myself to be the inventor of a certain invention or discovery in

METHOD AND CONTROL SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING MULTIPLE COMPRESSORS

as fully set forth and described in my application for United States Letters Patent executed concurrently herewith

and being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, warranting that I have not granted or agreed to grant to others any assignments, licenses, mortgages, or other rights or encumbrances regarding said application and invention, and believing that I have full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

SCALES AIR COMPRESSOR

its assigns and nominees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention together with any and all other applications and patents either United States or foreign upon the same invention which I may now or hereafter have, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights to obtain patents thereon, together with the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by law or by treaty, including any international convention.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee,

SCALES AIR COMPRESSOR

its assignees and nominees, all facts known to me respecting said invention and will, upon their request at any time, but without expense to me, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, substitute, continuing and reissue applications and assignments, make all rightful oaths, testify as to facts relating to said invention in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said Assignee,

WA: 1217025v1

PATENT REEL: 012886 FRAME: 0282

SCALES AIR COMPRESSOR

its assigns and nominees, to receive proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date indicated hereinafter.

Date: F. Wrunnig 12,2001 ERNEST J. WICHERT

Witnesses:

STATE OF New Jersey) : SS COUNTY OF Passaic)

On this 12th day of February , 2001 , before me, the subscriber, personally came ERNEST JU WICHERT, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

CASSANDRA P. SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY. Commission Expires 10/18/2001

- 2 -

WA: 1217025vl

RECORDED: 05/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 012886 FRAME: 0283